

Response for survey 'Maryland Health Services Cost Review Commission Trustee Disclosure of Interest Statement'

1 message

hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov <hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov>

Tue, Oct 29, 2019 at 12:45 PM

Reply-To: hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov To: hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov

DATE OF STATEMENT: 10/29/2019

PERIOD COVERED: FROM: 7/1/2018 TO: 6/30/2019

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER NAME: Robert A. Chrencik

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER BUSINESS ADDRESS: 250 West Pratt Street, 24th Floor Baltimore, MD 21201

HOSPITAL NAME: University of Maryland - Harford Memorial Hospital

HOSPITAL ADDRESS: 501 South Union Avenue, Havre de Grace, MD 21078

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY NAME: Maryland Hospital Association

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY ADDRESS: 6820 Deerpath Road, Elkridge, MD 21075

MAJOR BUSINESS, PROFESSIONAL, OR ACADEMIC ACTIVITY OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S

BUSINESS ENTITY: Major Business - Hospital Advocacy

TITLE, RELATIONSHIP, OR POSITION OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER IN THE BUSINESS ENTITY: Board Member

TYPE OR NATURE OF BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS, DEALINGS, OR SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE HOSPITAL TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY HAVING AN ACTUAL OR IMPUTED VALUE OR WORTH OF \$10,000 OR MORE TO THE TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY: Membership Dues

MONETARY VALUE OF THE BUSINESS TRANSACTION(S)TO THE TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY: $\$49,\!505$

DECLARATION OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER THAT THE STATEMENT IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION, AND BELIEF THAT THIS STATEMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

PRINTED NAME OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER: Robert A. Chrencik

COMPLETED BY: Jeffrey Stavely, Jstavely@umm.edu, 410-328-6031



Response for survey 'Maryland Health Services Cost Review Commission Trustee Disclosure of Interest Statement'

1 message

hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov <hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov>

Tue, Oct 29, 2019 at 2:11 PM

Reply-To: hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov To: hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov

DATE OF STATEMENT: 10/29/2019

PERIOD COVERED: FROM: 07/01/2018 TO: 06/30/2019

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER NAME: Richard Streett, Jr., V.M.D.

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER BUSINESS ADDRESS: 101 North Main Street, Suite B, Bel Air, MD 21014

HOSPITAL NAME: University of Maryland - Harford Memorial Hospital

HOSPITAL ADDRESS: 501 South Union Avenue, Havre De Grace, MD 21078

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY NAME: Rock Glenn Commercial, LLC

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY ADDRESS: 101 North Main Street, Suite B, Bel Air, MD 21014

MAJOR BUSINESS, PROFESSIONAL, OR ACADEMIC ACTIVITY OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY: Real Estate and Development Services

TITLE, RELATIONSHIP, OR POSITION OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER IN THE BUSINESS ENTITY: 50% partner in Rock Glenn Commercial, LLC

TYPE OR NATURE OF BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS, DEALINGS, OR SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE HOSPITAL TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY HAVING AN ACTUAL OR IMPUTED VALUE OR WORTH OF \$10,000 OR MORE TO THE TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY: There are lease agreements between Rock Glenn Commercial, LLC and Upper Chesapeake Medical Services, Inc. and Rock Glenn Commercial, LLC and Upper Chesapeake Medical Center, Inc. and Harford Memorial Hospital, Inc., for the rental of patient accounting and marking office space as well as physician office space at Rock Glenn Commercial's Swan Creek Village in Havre de Grace.

MONETARY VALUE OF THE BUSINESS TRANSACTION(S)TO THE TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY: Total fees of \$665,431.23 paid during FY 2019 relating to lease/rental agreements noted above in both UCMC and HMH.

DECLARATION OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER THAT THE STATEMENT IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION, AND BELIEF THAT THIS STATEMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

PRINTED NAME OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER: Richard P. Streett, Jr., V.M.D.

COMPLETED BY: Jeffrey Stavely, jstavely@umm.edu, 410-328-6031